Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Protection class IP 65
Standards applied EN 60947-5-2
Order guide
Type Part No.
Sensor pair M18 x 25mm
Sensor pair M18 x 42mm
DB 18 UP.1-25,2500
DB 18 UP.1-40,2500
501 08998
501 08997
Amplifier (PNP switching output) VDB 12/4.4 500 37525
Amplifier (PNP switching output) VDB 12/4.4.1 501 02349
Same output behaviour as VDB 12/4
i.e. the single sheet output is not active when a
double sheet is detected
Amplifier with TRIGGER input
(PNP switching output)
VDB 12/4.5 500 38111
Amplifier with TRIGGER input
(NPN switching output)
VDB 12/2.5 500 40886
Amplifier with switching delay VDB 12/2.2 500 33383
Tables
Diagrams
Note
DB 12…
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 DB 12… - 04
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
Technical data for other types
Controls and indicators
Mounting and notes
Additions and differences compared to VDB 12/4
VDB 12/2.2
Switching output 2 NPN transistor outputs
TEACH IN/TRIGGER active/not active ≤ 2V / ≥ 6V or not connected
Response delay for double sheet output 0 … 100ms, adjustable
VDB 12/4.5 VDB 12/2.5
Switching output 4 PNP transistor outputs 4 NPN transistor outputs
Function single sheet detected single sheet detected
double sheet detected double sheet detected
TRIGGER OUT double sheet triggered 1)
1) Gets set during low/high transition of the TRIGGER IN input and reset when the measurement field becomes vacant.
Trigger delay ≤1ms, i.e., response time from edge until switching of the switching output is ≤1ms
double sheet triggered 2)
2) Gets set during high/low transition of the TRIGGER IN input and reset when the measurement field becomes vacant.
Trigger delay ≤1ms, i.e., response time from edge until switching of the switching output is ≤1ms
Ready / Level ok double sheet testing unit ready 3) double sheet testing unit ready 3)
3) Gets set when the operating voltage is applied, subject to sufficient signal level at receiver
TRIGGER IN pulse duration ≥ 1ms ≥ 1ms
LED D, yellow ready ready
LED E, yellow inquiry signal TRIGGER IN inquiry signal TRIGGER IN
LED F, red double sheet triggered double sheet triggered
Connection type M12 connector, 8-pin M12 connector, 8-pin
A Green LED
B Yellow LED
C Red LED
D Yellow LED
E Yellow LED
F Red LED
G Response delay: adjustment of
switching delay (for VDB 12/2.2 only)
S1 Switch: Teach/Ref. constant
S2 Switch: Teach man./auto
VDB 12/4.5
VDB 12/2.5
VDB 12/4.4
VDB 12/2.2
A Receiver
B Angle of inclination
C Sheet material
D Transmitter
Note
When aligning transmitter and receiver, care must be taken to